Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the 
borrower taken by Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The 
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, as Rs. 17,71,975.98/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Seventy 
One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Ninety Eight Only) as on 
05.01.2026 with interest and expenses thereon from 06.01.2026 due to the Karur 
Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured Creditor from 1) Mr Gaurav Ravindra Bavalekar, At Room 
No 1, Vaibhav Colony, Ram Nagar, Digha, Airoli, Near Shankar Temple, Navi Mumbai,